## The Mary Ann Ferolo Internship Scholarship

One of the founding members of the Illinois Association for Music Therapy 50 years ago, Mary Ann Ferolo believed in the power of music therapists coming together to connect, network, and learn both together and from each other, and to advocate for our profession. Mary Ann had a passion for education and training future music therapists in Illinois. It is IAMT's great honor to name the internship scholarship in Mary Ann's memory and legacy.

What is it? A one-time scholarship opportunity for Illinois music therapy interns

## Scholarship amount? \$500

**Application criteria:** Interns interested in this scholarship must be members of the Illinois Association for Music Therapy and must be completing their internship in the state of Illinois and/or completed their coursework at Western Illinois University or Illinois State University. Interns must complete the attached application and also provide one letter of recommendation.

**Deadlines:** April 1<sup>st</sup> and October 1<sup>st</sup> – (Applications will be accepted February 1<sup>st</sup> –March 31<sup>st</sup> and August 1<sup>st</sup>-September 30<sup>th</sup>). A decision will be made within two weeks of application deadlines by an anonymous review committee. Please send the completed application and letter of recommendation to Beth Blankenship, MT-BC, Internship Program Chair, at <a href="mailto:internships@musictherapyillinois.org">internships@musictherapyillinois.org</a>

First Name:	Last Name:
Mailing Address:	
Email:	
Phone:	
University:	
Internship Site:	
Internship Start Date:	
Estimated Internship Completion Date:	
Please share how receiving this scholarship would assist you in completion of your music	
therapy internship. (250 words)	